ITEM NO.19 SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1575-1577/2021
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUSHAR RANJAN MOHANTY

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Umesh Babu Chourasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
ORDER

Show Cause Notice was sent to sole Respondent. The same has been received back undelivered with postal remarks "left". Hence, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars qua above said respondent.

List the matter on 06.07.2021.

(RB) RAJIV KALRA Registrar