ITEM NO.32

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1575-1577/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-08-2019 in WPC No.8322/2019, CM No.34468/2019 and CM No.34469/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUSHAR RANJAN MOHANTY

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 08.09.2023.

(RAVI ARORA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)