## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1575-1577/2021

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 20-08-2019 in WPC No. 8322/2019 20-08-2019 in CM No. 34468/2019 20-08-2019 in CM No. 34469/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

TUSHAR RANJAN MOHANTY

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.

Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv. Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vvv Patrabhi Ram, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Dr. Arun Kr Yadav, Aga, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

The office report indicates that service is complete but none has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent (delinquent).

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, learned ASG prays for and is granted permission to serve Dasti notice on the respondent.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR