SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 1575-1577/2021

(Arising out of common impugned final judgment and order dated 20-08-2019 in WPC No. 8322/2019; in CM No. 34468/2019 and in CM No. 34469/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUSHAR RANJAN MOHANTY

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.

Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vvv Patrabhi Ram, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Dr. Arun Kr Yadav, Dy. Govt., Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. We are not inclined to interfere with the judgment and order of the High Court impugned in these special leave petitions.
- 2. The special leave petitions, accordingly, are dismissed.
- 3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SNEHA DAS) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA) COURT MASTER (NSH)